

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:  
 1806-351  
 STANLEY COUNTY  
 PCN: i4xu  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$360,777.22

				CONTRACTOR	
				<i>Morris, Inc.</i>	
				<i>Pierre, SD</i>	
<b>Bid Opening Date: 7/12/18 - 2:00 PM</b>					
BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 44,900.00	\$ 44,900.00
110E0510	Remove Pipe End Section	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
110E0600	Remove Fence	875	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 875.00
110E1690	Remove Sediment	1	CUYD	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	10	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	154	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 154.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	16594	CUYD	\$ 9.70	\$ 160,961.80
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	8534	CUYD	\$ 19.35	\$ 165,132.90
120E6100	Water for Embankment	400	MGAL	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,000.00
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	967	CUYD	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,835.00
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1	LS	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
450E4758	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	360	FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,400.00
450E4760	18" CMP, Install	360	FT	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00
450E5406	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
450E5407	18" CMP Safety End, Install	2	EACH	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
462E0250	Cellular Grout	23.3	CUYD	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,640.00
620E0010	Type 1 Right-of-Way Fence	875	FT	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,062.50
620E0515	Type 1A Temporary Fence	736	FT	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,104.00
620E1020	2 Post Panel	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
620E1030	3 Post Panel	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
634E0010	Flagging	150	HOUR	\$ 28.99	\$ 4,348.50
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	179	SQFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,790.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
680E0240	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	124	FT	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,294.00
680E0440	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	160	FT	\$ 18.50	\$ 2,960.00
680E2000	Concrete Headwall for Underdrain	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
680E2500	Porous Backfill	60	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	40	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	10	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00
734E0325	Surface Roughening	0.9	ACRE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,250.00
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	615	FT	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,920.00
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	43	CUYD	\$ 1.00	\$ 43.00
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	154	FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 154.00
	<b>Total</b>				<b>\$ 490,324.70</b>